
Physical Plant

Lake Shore Campus
Water Tower Campus
Health Sciences Campus
Retreat & Ecology Center

Acres

Total 334

52
18
61
98

Cuneo Mansion & Gardens 100
John Felice Rome Center 5

Lake Shore Campus
Water Tower Campus
Health Sciences Campus
Retreat & Ecology Center

Square Footage

Total 6,655,430

4,664,622
1,070,379

744,928
18,571

Cuneo Mansion & Gardens 45,822

John Felice Rome Center 110,928

Full-Time Faculty by School & Rank, 2023*

Full Assoc Assist Instr

81 113 93 155

12 13 19 0

25 15 22 13

1 19 2 1

1 1 2 0

4 2 4 7

2 10 6 0

3 3 8 9
37 6 2 4

4 15 45 0

9 12 8 1

6 13 9 0

17

0

16

0

1

1

12

1
8

10

1

2

1 4 3 0 1

51 23 28 0 3

Lect

Arts & Sciences

Education

Business

Arrupe

Continuing & Professional

Academic Administration

Communication

Environmental Sustainability
Law

Nursing

Social Work

Parkinson HSPH

Pastoral Studies

Medicine

Rome Center 0 1 0 0 0

Total 237 250 251 190 73

Total

459

44

91

23

5

18

9

30

24
59

74

32

107

30

1

1,006

Full-Time Faculty by School & Gender, 2023*

Arts & Sciences 253 55% 206 45%

Education 12 27% 32 73%

Business 57 62% 34 38%

Arrupe 12 52% 11 48%

Continuing & Professional 1 20% 4 80%

Academic Administration 7 39% 11 61%

Communication 13 43% 17 57%

Environmental Sustainability 12 50% 12 50%
Law 24 41% 35 59%

Nursing 10 14% 64 86%

Social Work 11 34% 21 66%

Parkinson HSPH 11 37% 19 63%

459

44

91

23

5

18

Pastoral Studies 6 67% 3 33% 9

30

24
59

74

32

Medicine 67 63% 40 37% 107

30

No. % No. Total%

Rome Center 1 100% 0 0% 1

Total 497 50% 509 51% 1,006

Men Women
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The Mission of Loyola University Chicago

Mission
We are Chicago's Jesuit, Catholic University--A diverse
community seeking God in all things and working to expand
knowledge in the service of humanity through learning, justice
and faith. 

Vision
Loyola University Chicago is the school of choice for those who
wish to seek new knowledge in the service of humanity in a
world-renowned urban center as members of a diverse learning
community that values freedom of inquiry, the pursuit of truth,
and care for others.

Enduring Values
At Loyola University Chicago, we’re building a better tomorrow.
We strongly believe that everyone can make a lasting difference.
Our faculty, staff, students, and community hold great pride in
pushing this mission forward. Guided by enduring values and
guiding principles, we are eager to be leaders of change.

Admissions, Fall 2023

New Freshmen Enrolled (Bachelor-seeking)
Applications
Complete Applications

2,951
44,126
40,468

Acceptances
Admit Rate

32,937
81.4

New Continuing Arrupe 46
New Undergraduate Transfers excluding
New Continuing Arrupe 317

Applications
Complete Applications

4,154
2,414

Acceptances
Admit Rate

1,331
55.1

ACT Composite 27.1

Combined SAT 1291

Average High School Rank 75.7

First Year Students - Class of 2026

Will Be First in Their Families to Complete a
College Degree

Average High School GPA 3.88

19%
Are Awarded Federal Pell Grants
Completed Applications

30%
40,468

Enrolled 2,951

*Full-time instructional faculty per IPEDS

*Full-time instructional faculty per IPEDS



Total

Social Work 417 111 528

3,807 1,103 4,910

Total University Enrollment 14,681 2,384 17,065

Enrollment by Status, Fall 2023

Full Time Part Time Total

Business
Arts & Sciences

Communication

Graduate & Professional Enrollment

Cont. & Professional Studies
Education
Environmental Sustainability

512
371
34
17

295
47

126
88
12
12

197
21

641
459

46
26

492
68

Nursing 92 142 234
Parkinson HSPH 83 47 130

Law 999 127 1,126
Medicine 865 104 969

Total

Business
Arts & Sciences

Communication

Undergraduate Enrollment

Cont. & Professional Studies
Education
Environmental Sustainability

6,122
2,029

549
65

245
408

1,031
36
22

160

2
7

7,153
2,065

571
225

247
415

Nursing 943 15 958
Parkinson HSPH 376 3 379
Social Work 137 5 142

10,874 1,281 12,155

Pastoral Studies 75 116 191

Total

Social Work 49 218 251

Degrees Conferred, 2023

Men Women Total 

Total

Business
Arts & Sciences

Communication

Undergraduate Degrees

Cont. & Professional Studies
Education
Environmental Sustainability

464
339

68
18

4
37

1,074
329
199

72

62
88

1,538
668
267
90

66
125

Nursing 54 370 424
Parkinson HSPH 20 84 104
Social Work 7 57 64

1,011 2,335 3,346

Business
Arts & Sciences

Communication

Graduate & Professional Degrees

Cont. & Professional Studies
Education
Environmental Sustainability

125
162

9
3

47
11

151
195

25
10

195
35

276
357

34
13

242
46

Nursing 9 61 70
Parkinson HSPH 21 49 70

Law 134 245 379
Medicine 85 166 251

672 1,370 2,042

Total University Degrees 1,521 3,705 5,388

Pastoral Studies 17 20 37
Social Work 87 528

Total

Business

Business

Enrollment by Gender, Fall 2023

Men Women Total

Arts & Sciences

Communication

Undergraduate Enrollment

Cont. & Professional Studies
Education
Environmental Sustainability

2,232
1,045

152
56
43
94

7,153
2,065

571
225

247
415

Nursing 125 958
Parkinson HSPH 70 379
Social Work 12 142

Arts & Sciences

Communication

Graduate & Professional Enrollment

Cont. & Professional Studies
Education
Environmental Sustainability

259
204

7
9

94
26

641
459

46
26

492
68

Nursing 13 234
Parkinson HSPH 24 130

Law 361 1,126
Medicine 341 969

3,829 12,155

Total 1,490 4,910

Total University Enrollment 5,319 17,065

Pastoral Studies 65
111

4,919
1,020

419
169

204
321
833
308
129

382
255

39
17

398
42

221
106

765
628

8,322

3,420

11,742

126 191

Other

2
0
0
0
0
0
0
1
1

4

0

4

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

Undergraduate Diversity EnrollmentUniversity Diversity Enrollment, Fall 2023

Total (including Arrupe)

Asian
American Indian or Alaska Nat.

Black or African American
Hispanic of Any Race
Native Hawaiian or Pac. Islander
Two or More Races
Race/Ethnicity Unknown
US Nonresident

White

Men

5
682
339

1,023

4
206
263
286

2,635

5,729

Women

15
1,354

927
2,237

7
518
550
378

5,963

12,327

Total

20
2,037
1266

3,263

11
724
813
664

8,599

17,397

Other

0
1
0
3
0
0
0
0
1

5

%

25%
33%
27%
32%

36%
28%
32%
43%
31%

33%

%

75%
66%
73%
70%

64%
72%
68%
57%
69%

71%

Financial Highlights, FY 2023

Endowment (as of March 2024)
Operating Revenues & Other Support
Operating Expenses

$1.15B
$656M
$635M

Undergraduate Tuition (2023-2024)
Room & Board (2023-2024)

$50,270
$16,894

Total Research Expenditures $46.2M

Financial Aid, Fall 2023

Undergraduate Students 11,098

Degree/Certificate-Seeking (Full-Time, First Time)
Awarded Fed. Work Study, Loans to Students,
Grant or Scholarship Aid, Other Sources

2,946

2,072

Average Financial Aid Package
Average Need-Based
Scholarship or Grant Award

$44,344

$31,247


