# Full-Time Faculty by School & Rank, 2023\*

	Full	Assoc	Assist	Lect	Instr	Total	
Academic Administration	4	2	4	7	1	18	
Arrupe	1	19	2	1	0	23	
Arts & Sciences	81	113	93	155	17	459	
Pastoral Studies	1	4	3	0	1	9	
Rome Center	0	1	0	0	0	1	
Continuing & Professional	1	1	2	0	1	5	
Business	25	15	22	13	16	91	
Communication	2	10	6	0	12	30	
Education	12	13	19	0	0	44	
Environmental Sustainability	3	3	8	9	1	24	
Law	37	6	2	4	8	59	
Nursing	4	15	45	0	10	74	
Social Work	9	12	8	1	1	32	
Medicine	51	23	28	0	3	107	
Parkinson HSPH	6	13	9	0	2	30	
Total	237	250	251	190	73	1,006	_

<sup>\*</sup>Full-time instructional faculty per IPEDS

# Full-Time Faculty by School & Gender, 2023\*

		Men	W	omen	
	No.	%	No.	%	Total
Academic Administration	7	39%	11	61%	18
Arrupe	12	52%	11	48%	23
Arts & Sciences	253	55%	206	45%	459
Pastoral Studies	6	67%	3	33%	9
Rome Center	1	100%	0	0%	1
Continuing & Professional	1	20%	4	80%	5
Business	57	62%	34	38%	91
Communication	13	43%	17	57%	30
Education	12	27%	32	73%	44
Environmental Sustainability	12	50%	12	50%	24
Law	24	41%	35	59%	59
Nursing	10	14%	64	86%	74
Social Work	11	34%	21	66%	32
Medicine	67	63%	40	37%	107
Parkinson HSPH	11	37%	19	63%	30
Total	497	50%	509	51%	1,006

<sup>\*</sup>Full-time instructional faculty per IPEDS

# Physical Plant

# Acres52Lake Shore Campus52Water Tower Campus18Health Sciences Campus61Retreat & Ecology Center98Cuneo Mansion & Gardens100John Felice Rome Center5

# Square Footage

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
Lake Shore Campus	4,664,622
Water Tower Campus	1,070,379
Health Sciences Campus	744,928
Retreat & Ecology Center	18,571
Cuneo Mansion & Gardens	45,822
John Felice Rome Center	110,928

Total 6,655,430

# Admissions, Fall 2023

ACT Composite	27.1
Combined SAT	1291
Average High School Rank	75.7
New Freshmen Enrolled (Bachelor-seeking)	2,951
Applications	44,126
Complete Applications	40,468
Acceptances	32,937
Admit Rate	81.4
New Continuing Arrupe	46
New Undergraduate Transfers excluding	
New Continuing Arrupe	317
Applications	4,154
Complete Applications	2,414
Acceptances	1,331
Admit Rate	55.1
First Year Students - Class of 2026	
Average High School GPA	3.88
Will Be First in Their Families to Complete a	
College Degree	19%
Are Awarded Federal Pell Grants	30%
Completed Applications	40,468
Enrolled	2,951

# LOYOLA UNIVERSITY CHICAGO

**FACTS AT A GLANCE** 

2023



# The Mission of Loyola University Chicago

### Mission

We are Chicago's Jesuit, Catholic University--A diverse community seeking God in all things and working to expand knowledge in the service of humanity through learning, justice and faith.

## Vision

Loyola University Chicago is the school of choice for those who wish to seek new knowledge in the service of humanity in a world-renowned urban center as members of a diverse learning community that values freedom of inquiry, the pursuit of truth, and care for others.

# **Enduring Values**

At Loyola University Chicago, we're building a better tomorrow. We strongly believe that everyone can make a lasting difference. Our faculty, staff, students, and community hold great pride in pushing this mission forward. Guided by enduring values and guiding principles, we are eager to be leaders of change.



Preparing people to lead extraordinary lives
Office of Institutional Effectiveness
Fact Book: luc.edu/factbook
OIE: luc.edu/oie
Last Updated: April 4th, 2024

Enrollment by Gender, Fall 2023					
	Men \	Women O	ther	Total	
Undergraduate Enrollment					
Arts & Sciences	2,232	4,919	2	7,153	
Business	1,045	1,020	0	2,065	
Communication	152	419	0	571	
Cont. & Professional Studies	56	169	0	225	
Education	43	204	0	247	
Environmental Sustainability	94	321	0	415	
Nursing	125	833	0	958	
Parkinson HSPH	70	308	1	379	
Social Work	12	129	1	142	
Total	3,829	8,322	4	12,155	
Graduate & Professional Enrolli	ment				
Arts & Sciences	259	382	0	641	
Business	204	255	0	459	
Communication	7	39	0	46	
Cont. & Professional Studies	9	17	0	26	
Education	94	398	0	492	
Environmental Sustainability	26	42	0	68	
Law	361	765	0	1,126	
Medicine	341	628	0	969	
Nursing	13	221	0	234	
Parkinson HSPH	24	106	0	130	
Pastoral Studies	65	126	0	191	
Social Work	87	111	0	528	
Total	1,490	3,420	0	4,910	
Total University Enrollment	5,319	11,742	4	17,065	

Arts & Sciences	6,122	1,031	7,
Business	2,029	36	2,0
Communication	549	22	
Cont. & Professional Studies	65	160	
Education	245	2	
Environmental Sustainability	408	7	
Nursing	943	15	Ś
Parkinson HSPH	376	3	;
Social Work	137	5	
Total	10,874	1,281	12,
Graduate & Professional Enroll	ment		
Arts & Sciences	512	126	
Business	371	88	
Communication	34	12	
Cont. & Professional Studies	17	12	
Education	295	197	
Environmental Sustainability	47	21	
Law	999	127	1
Medicine	865	104	
Nursing	92	142	
Parkinson HSPH	83	47	
Pastoral Studies	75	116	
Social Work	417	111	
Total	3,807	1,103	4
Total University Enrollment	14,681	2,384	17
University Diversity	Enrollmen	t, Fall 20	23
Me	n % Wom	nen % C	Oth

**Undergraduate Enrollment** 

**Enrollment by Status, Fall 2023** 

Full Time Part Time Total

1,031 7,153 36 2,065 

111 528 1,103 4,910 2,384 17,065

127 1,126 

1,281 12,155

142 234 

Degrees Conferr	ed, 2023		
	Men	Women	Total
Undergraduate Degrees			
Arts & Sciences	464	1,074	1,538
Business	339	329	668
Communication	68	199	267
Cont. & Professional Studies	18	72	90
Education	4	62	66
Environmental Sustainability	37	88	125
Nursing	54	370	424
Parkinson HSPH	20	84	104
Social Work	7	57	64
Total	1,011	2,335	3,346
Graduate & Professional Degrees			
Arts & Sciences	125	151	276
Business	162	195	357
Communication	9	25	34
Cont. & Professional Studies	3	10	13
Education	47	195	242
Environmental Sustainability	11	35	46
Law	134	245	379
Medicine	85	166	251
Nursing	9	61	70
Parkinson HSPH	21	49	70
Pastoral Studies	17	20	37
Social Work	49	218	251
Total	672	1,370	2,042
Total University Degrees	1,521	3,705	5,388

Financial Aid, Fall 2023	
Undergraduate Students	11,098
Degree/Certificate-Seeking (Full-Time, First Time) Awarded Fed. Work Study, Loans to Students,	2,946
Grant or Scholarship Aid, Other Sources	2,072
Average Financial Aid Package Average Need-Based	\$44,344
Scholarship or Grant Award	\$31,247

N	Лen	%	Women	%	Other	Total	
Alaska Nat.	5	25%	15	75%	6 0	20	
	682	33%	1,354	66%	6 1	2,037	
erican	339	27%	927	73%	6 0	1266	
ce 1	,023	32%	2,237	70%	6 3	3,263	
Pac. Islande	er 4	36%	7	64%	6 0	11	
	206	28%	518	72%	6 0	724	
nown	263	32%	550	68%	6 0	813	
	286	43%	378	57%	6 0	664	
2	,635	31%	5,963	69%	6 1	8,599	
rupe) 5	,729	33%	12,327	719	6 5	17,397	
	Alaska Nat. Jerican ce 1 Pac. Islande nown	682 perican 339 pe 1,023 Pac. Islander 4 206 nown 263 286 2,635	Alaska Nat. 5 25% 682 33% eerican 339 27% ce 1,023 32% Pac. Islander 4 36% 206 28% nown 263 32% 286 43% 2,635 31%	Alaska Nat. 5 25% 15 682 33% 1,354 lerican 339 27% 927 ce 1,023 32% 2,237 Pac. Islander 4 36% 7 206 28% 518 nown 263 32% 550 286 43% 378 2,635 31% 5,963	Alaska Nat. 5 25% 15 75% 682 33% 1,354 66% erican 339 27% 927 73% ce 1,023 32% 2,237 70% Pac. Islander 4 36% 7 64% 206 28% 518 72% nown 263 32% 550 68% 286 43% 378 57% 2,635 31% 5,963 69%	Alaska Nat. 5 25% 15 75% 0 682 33% 1,354 66% 1 erican 339 27% 927 73% 0 ce 1,023 32% 2,237 70% 3 Pac. Islander 4 36% 7 64% 0 206 28% 518 72% 0 nown 263 32% 550 68% 0 286 43% 378 57% 0 2,635 31% 5,963 69% 1	Alaska Nat. 5 25% 15 75% 0 20 682 33% 1,354 66% 1 2,037 perican 339 27% 927 73% 0 1266 tee 1,023 32% 2,237 70% 3 3,263 Pac. Islander 4 36% 7 64% 0 11 206 28% 518 72% 0 724 nown 263 32% 550 68% 0 813 286 43% 378 57% 0 664 2,635 31% 5,963 69% 1 8,599

Financial Highlights, FY 2023	
Endowment (as of March 2024) Operating Revenues & Other Support Operating Expenses Undergraduate Tuition (2023-2024) Room & Board (2023-2024) Total Research Expenditures	\$1.15B \$656M \$635M \$50,270 \$16,894 \$46.2M